
Superbike
Cto Catalunya de Motociclisme-Copa de España de Velocidad 2025
Warm Up

Classification
No Rider Nat Team Bike Time Lap Total Gap KphTires Cl.

1:51.460 150.4- -JONATHAN RASTRERO MES COMPETICIÓ 531 40 SBKSUZUKIESP Pirelli

1:52.556 148.9+1.096 +1.096RUBEN JORGE DA SILVA 532 70 SBKYAMAHAPOR

1:52.836 148.6+1.376 +0.280ALBERTO URKIJO GV RACING 533 77 SBKYAMAHAESP Pirelli

1:52.963 148.4+1.503 +0.127JULIO DOMINGUEZ TEAM HONDA LAGLISSE 554 92 SBKHONDAESP Dunlop

1:54.085 147.0+2.625 +1.122DIMITRI TEMPESTI LBT SQUADRA CORSE 425 72 SBKBMW MOTORRADITA Pirelli

1:54.125 146.9+2.665 +0.040YURI TEMPESTI LBT SQUADRA CORSE 426 7 SBKBMW MOTORRADITA Pirelli

1:54.312 146.7+2.852 +0.187FELIX RODRIGUEZ BOX 69 RACING TEAM 547 61 SBKKAWASAKIESP Dunlop

1:54.417 146.5+2.957 +0.105JESUS MARTIN TEAM TUGA 558 69 SBKBMW MOTORRADESP Dunlop

1:54.855 146.0+3.395 +0.438DAVID PEREZ MOTORBIKECUP 549 43 SBKKAWASAKIESP Michelin

2:00.370 139.3+8.910 +5.515JERONI BASTE CLUB DEPORTIVO EASYRACE 5510 4 FCMKAWASAKIESP

2:00.471 139.2+9.011 +0.101JAVIER ROMERO MOTO CLUB MANRESA 5511 18 FCMAPRILIAESP

2:00.562 139.1+9.102 +0.091JOHNNY GONZALEZ JGR COMPETICION 5412 27 SBKKAWASAKIESP Pirelli

EDUARD ROJAS MOTOR CLUB 8013 9 FCMKAWASAKIESP
MANUEL GARCIA ESCUDERIA OSONA 114 19 FCMSUZUKIESP
MIGUEL ANGEL CONCHOUSO ASSOCIACIO DREAM RT15 28 FCMSIN MARCAESP
MAURIZIO BIANCA LBT SQUADRA CORSE16 55 SBKAPRILIAITA Pirelli

DAVID GARCIA CD CIV MOTORSPORT17 74 FCMYAMAHAESP
MARTI AGNE18171 YAMAHAESP

1:51.460 150.4 Kph JONATHAN RASTREROLap 3Fastest Lap:

DORSAL 69 - CANCELACIÓN DEL TIEMPO POR EXCEDER LOS LÍMITES DE PISTA

DRY
Published at: ..............................

Track Status:

Timekeeper:

Denís del Pozo

Clerk of the Course:

Rafa Vilarrúbias
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Warm Up
Cto Catalunya de Motociclisme-Copa de España de Velocidad 2025
Superbike

Classification by Class

No Rider Nat Team Bike Time Lap Total Gap Kph

SBK
1:51.460 150.4401 MES COMPETICIÓJONATHAN RASTRERO SUZUKI 3 5ESP

1:52.556 +1.096 +1.096 148.9702 RUBEN JORGE DA SILVA YAMAHA 3 5POR

1:52.836 +1.376 +0.280 148.6773 GV RACINGALBERTO URKIJO YAMAHA 3 5ESP

1:52.963 +1.503 +0.127 148.4924 TEAM HONDA LAGLISSEJULIO DOMINGUEZ HONDA 5 5ESP

1:54.085 +2.625 +1.122 147.0725 LBT SQUADRA CORSEDIMITRI TEMPESTI BMW MOTORRAD 2 4ITA

1:54.125 +2.665 +0.040 146.976 LBT SQUADRA CORSEYURI TEMPESTI BMW MOTORRAD 2 4ITA

1:54.312 +2.852 +0.187 146.7617 BOX 69 RACING TEAMFELIX RODRIGUEZ KAWASAKI 4 5ESP

1:54.417 +2.957 +0.105 146.5698 TEAM TUGAJESUS MARTIN BMW MOTORRAD 5 5ESP

1:54.855 +3.395 +0.438 146.0439 MOTORBIKECUPDAVID PEREZ KAWASAKI 4 5ESP

2:00.562 +9.102 +5.707 139.12710 JGR COMPETICIONJOHNNY GONZALEZ KAWASAKI 4 5ESP

5511 LBT SQUADRA CORSEMAURIZIO BIANCA APRILIAITA

FCM
2:00.370 139.341 CLUB DEPORTIVO EASYRACEJERONI BASTE KAWASAKI 5 5ESP

2:00.471 +0.101 +0.101 139.2182 MOTO CLUB MANRESAJAVIER ROMERO APRILIA 5 5ESP

93 MOTOR CLUB 80EDUARD ROJAS KAWASAKIESP

194 ESCUDERIA OSONAMANUEL GARCIA SUZUKI 1ESP

285 ASSOCIACIO DREAM RTMIGUEL ANGEL CONCHOUSO SIN MARCAESP

746 CD CIV MOTORSPORTDAVID GARCIA YAMAHAESP

DORSAL 69 - CANCELACIÓN DEL TIEMPO POR EXCEDER LOS LÍMITES DE PISTA

DRYTrack Status:Published at: ..............................

Timekeeper:

Denís del Pozo

Clerk of the Course:

Rafa Vilarrúbias
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Warm Up
Cto Catalunya de Motociclisme-Copa de España de Velocidad 2025
Superbike

Classification by Group

No Rider Nat Team Bike Time Lap Total Gap Kph

SBK 40
1:51.460 150.4401 MES COMPETICIÓJONATHAN RASTRERO SUZUKI 3 5ESP

1:52.836 +1.376 +1.376 148.6772 GV RACINGALBERTO URKIJO YAMAHA 3 5ESP

1:52.963 +1.503 +0.127 148.4923 TEAM HONDA LAGLISSEJULIO DOMINGUEZ HONDA 5 5ESP

1:54.085 +2.625 +1.122 147.0724 LBT SQUADRA CORSEDIMITRI TEMPESTI BMW MOTORRAD 2 4ITA

1:54.312 +2.852 +0.227 146.7615 BOX 69 RACING TEAMFELIX RODRIGUEZ KAWASAKI 4 5ESP

2:00.562 +9.102 +6.250 139.1276 JGR COMPETICIONJOHNNY GONZALEZ KAWASAKI 4 5ESP

557 LBT SQUADRA CORSEMAURIZIO BIANCA APRILIAITA

DORSAL 69 - CANCELACIÓN DEL TIEMPO POR EXCEDER LOS LÍMITES DE PISTA

DRYTrack Status:Published at: ..............................

Timekeeper:

Denís del Pozo

Clerk of the Course:

Rafa Vilarrúbias
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Warm Up
Cto Catalunya de Motociclisme-Copa de España de Velocidad 2025
Superbike

Best Sector Times

Pos

Best 
Lap

Ideal 
Lap

Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3
Rider Time Rider Time Rider Time Pos

Sector 4
Rider TimeNo No No No No

1 J.RASTRERO 19.283 J.RASTRERO 34.688 J.RASTRERO 23.160 1:51.146 1:51.460 (1)140 40 40 4034.015J.RASTRERO40

2 R.JORGE DA SILVA 19.378 A.URKIJO 34.735 R.JORGE DA SILVA 23.328 1:52.417 1:52.836 (3)270 77 70 7734.405R.JORGE DA SILVA70

3 D.PEREZ 19.525 Y.TEMPESTI 35.195 A.URKIJO 23.360 1:52.556 1:52.556 (2)343 7 77 7034.614J.DOMINGUEZ92

4 J.MARTIN 19.550 J.DOMINGUEZ 35.302 J.MARTIN 23.390 1:52.907 1:52.963 (4)469 92 69 9234.666A.URKIJO77

5 J.DOMINGUEZ 19.594 R.JORGE DA SILVA 35.445 J.DOMINGUEZ 23.397 1:53.769 1:54.125 (6)592 70 92 734.855J.MARTIN69

6 F.RODRIGUEZ 19.594 D.TEMPESTI 35.496 F.RODRIGUEZ 23.419 1:53.901 1:54.085 (5)661 72 61 7234.891D.TEMPESTI72

7 A.URKIJO 19.656 F.RODRIGUEZ 35.829 D.PEREZ 23.756 1:54.072 1:54.417 (8)777 61 43 6935.028Y.TEMPESTI7

8 Y.TEMPESTI 19.659 D.PEREZ 36.180 D.TEMPESTI 23.815 1:54.297 1:54.312 (7)87 43 72 6135.283D.PEREZ43

9 D.TEMPESTI 19.699 J.MARTIN 36.277 Y.TEMPESTI 23.887 1:54.744 1:54.855 (9)972 69 7 4335.455F.RODRIGUEZ61

10 J.BASTE 20.672 J.BASTE 37.497 J.ROMERO 24.827 2:00.300 2:00.370 (10)104 4 18 436.710J.BASTE4

11 J.ROMERO 20.806 J.GONZALEZ 37.600 J.GONZALEZ 24.960 2:00.398 2:00.562 (12)1118 27 27 2736.841J.ROMERO18

12 J.GONZALEZ 20.983 J.ROMERO 37.997 J.BASTE 25.421 2:00.471 2:00.471 (11)1227 18 4 1836.855J.GONZALEZ27
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Warm Up
Cto Catalunya de Motociclisme-Copa de España de Velocidad 2025
Superbike

Best Top Speed

Rider Team

Top 1 Top 2 Top 3 Top 4 Top 5

Kph Lap Kph Lap Kph Lap Kph Lap Kph Lap AvgNo Class

297.0 3 295.4 4 290.7 5 288.4 2 202.8 1 274.9BOX 69 RACING TEAM61 SBKFELIX RODRIGUEZ

293.8 2 293.8 3 293.8 4 205.5 5 142.5 1 245.970 SBKRUBEN JORGE DA SILVA

292.3 2 291.5 3 290.7 4 287.6 5 193.1 1 271.0MOTORBIKECUP43 SBKDAVID PEREZ

289.9 3 288.4 4 287.6 2 204.0 1 267.5LBT SQUADRA CORSE7 SBKYURI TEMPESTI

288.4 2 288.4 3 288.4 4 287.6 5 178.8 1 266.3TEAM TUGA69 SBKJESUS MARTIN

287.6 5 286.1 4 284.6 2 280.9 3 198.8 1 267.6MOTO CLUB MANRESA18 FCMJAVIER ROMERO

287.6 4 286.1 3 286.1 5 283.9 2 163.5 1 261.4TEAM HONDA LAGLISSE92 SBKJULIO DOMINGUEZ

286.1 5 285.4 3 285.4 4 280.9 2 203.6 1 268.3MES COMPETICIÓ40 SBKJONATHAN RASTRERO

285.4 3 285.4 4 285.4 5 283.9 2 200.2 1 268.1GV RACING77 SBKALBERTO URKIJO

281.7 3 278.1 2 274.5 4 194.1 1 257.1LBT SQUADRA CORSE72 SBKDIMITRI TEMPESTI

278.1 4 275.9 5 271.1 3 265.2 2 156.7 1 249.4CLUB DEPORTIVO EASYRACE4 FCMJERONI BASTE

269.1 4 266.5 5 257.0 3 231.8 2 189.7 1 242.8JGR COMPETICION27 SBKJOHNNY GONZALEZ

139.2 1 139.2ESCUDERIA OSONA19 FCMMANUEL GARCIA

CD CIV MOTORSPORT74 FCMDAVID GARCIA

ASSOCIACIO DREAM RT28 FCMMIGUEL ANGEL CONCHOUSO

LBT SQUADRA CORSE55 SBKMAURIZIO BIANCA

MOTOR CLUB 809 FCMEDUARD ROJAS

171 MARTI AGNE
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Warm Up
Cto Catalunya de Motociclisme-Copa de España de Velocidad 2025
Superbike

Fastest Lap Sequence

Elapsed BikeTeamRider TimeClass Kph LapNo

1:54.064 147.0  24:10.948 RUBEN JORGE DA SILVA SBKYAMAHA70

1:52.213 149.4  24:26.099 JONATHAN RASTRERO SBKSUZUKIMES COMPETICIÓ40

1:51.460 150.4  36:17.559 JONATHAN RASTRERO SBKSUZUKIMES COMPETICIÓ40
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Warm Up
Cto Catalunya de Motociclisme-Copa de España de Velocidad 2025
Superbike

Sector Analysis
B

Lap Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Sector 4 Lap Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Sector 4

Personal Best Session Best Crossing the pit laneInvalidated Lap__

T.Spd T.Spd

SUZUKIMES COMPETICIÓ
40

JONATHAN RASTRERO ESP

2:33.886 1 23.75535.51759.866 34.748 203.6

1:52.213 2 23.45434.98919.552 34.218 280.9

1:51.460 3 23.16034.84219.443 34.015 285.4

1:51.865 4 23.45434.68819.283 34.440 285.4

B2:06.381 5 23.37135.28319.497 48.230 286.1

YAMAHA
70

RUBEN JORGE DA SILVA POR

2:16.884 1 25.16339.98435.864 35.873 142.5

1:54.064 2 23.61735.90019.799 34.748 293.8

1:52.556 3 23.32835.44519.378 34.405 293.8

B2:04.293 4 23.96735.65319.548 45.125 293.8

3:34.043 5 23.95236.1381:59.288 34.665 205.5

YAMAHAGV RACING
77

ALBERTO URKIJO ESP

3:15.209 1 23.68037.2151:38.858 35.456 200.2

1:54.979 2 23.54635.98820.664 34.781 283.9

1:52.836 3 23.36035.15419.656 34.666 285.4

1:53.440 4 23.75435.05019.693 34.943 285.4

1:53.132 5 23.79734.73519.747 34.853 285.4

HONDATEAM HONDA LAGLISSE
92

JULIO DOMINGUEZ ESP

2:52.357 1 25.48339.1591:11.236 36.479 163.5

1:54.905 2 24.14535.86019.897 35.003 283.9

1:54.004 3 23.97435.43719.709 34.884 286.1

1:53.265 4 23.59635.30219.676 34.691 287.6

1:52.963 5 23.39735.35819.594 34.614 286.1

BMW MOTORRADLBT SQUADRA CORSE
72

DIMITRI TEMPESTI ITA

2:40.570 1 24.69037.2991:02.678 35.903 194.1

1:54.085 2 23.88535.49619.813 34.891 278.1

1:54.873 3 24.20135.95919.699 35.014 281.7

B2:08.072 4 23.81535.84719.844 48.566 274.5

BMW MOTORRADLBT SQUADRA CORSE
7

YURI TEMPESTI ITA

2:38.090 1 24.57735.9431:01.437 36.133 204.0

1:54.125 2 23.88735.19519.815 35.228 287.6

1:54.485 3 24.08735.51219.858 35.028 289.9

B2:18.919 4 27.64339.49619.659 52.121 288.4

KAWASAKIBOX 69 RACING TEAM
61

FELIX RODRIGUEZ ESP

2:38.216 1 24.43638.41358.689 36.678 202.8

1:56.260 2 23.92636.25020.318 35.766 288.4

1:54.813 3 23.50336.01919.594 35.697 297.0

1:54.312 4 23.41935.82919.609 35.455 295.4

B2:04.473 5 23.83236.34219.880 44.419 290.7

BMW MOTORRADTEAM TUGA
69

JESUS MARTIN ESP

2:37.061 1 24.35537.14759.810 35.749 178.8

1:55.024 2 23.84035.95919.919 35.306 288.4

2:16.130 3 28.36944.58820.387 42.786 288.4

1:56.923 4 23.39038.89919.550 35.084 288.4

1:54.417 5 23.54836.27719.737 34.855 287.6

KAWASAKIMOTORBIKECUP
43

DAVID PEREZ ESP

2:58.255 1 24.35938.3721:19.071 36.453 193.1

1:56.806 2 23.88336.36819.722 36.833 292.3

1:55.302 3 23.75836.40619.563 35.575 291.5

1:54.855 4 23.75636.22319.593 35.283 290.7

B2:08.457 5 24.03836.18019.525 48.714 287.6

KAWASAKICLUB DEPORTIVO EASYRACE
4

JERONI BASTE ESP

3:01.844 1 26.06240.5351:17.379 37.868 156.7

2:02.555 2 25.73138.66421.047 37.113 265.2

2:02.230 3 25.84938.52220.943 36.916 271.1

2:00.659 4 25.42137.49720.834 36.907 278.1

2:00.370 5 25.44137.54720.672 36.710 275.9

APRILIAMOTO CLUB MANRESA
18

JAVIER ROMERO ESP

3:15.131 1 28.42443.9251:22.229 40.553 198.8

2:05.845 2 26.12940.32121.010 38.385 284.6

2:03.950 3 25.54339.84220.882 37.683 280.9

2:01.652 4 25.01938.47820.896 37.259 286.1

2:00.471 5 24.82737.99720.806 36.841 287.6

KAWASAKIJGR COMPETICION
27

JOHNNY GONZALEZ ESP

2:52.297 1 26.45340.4151:07.289 38.140 189.7

2:02.764 2 25.60438.29321.663 37.204 231.8

2:02.613 3 25.76738.40621.087 37.353 257.0

2:00.562 4 25.09637.62820.983 36.855 269.1

2:00.681 5 24.96037.60021.013 37.108 266.5

SUZUKIESCUDERIA OSONA
19

MANUEL GARCIA ESP

B3:59.581 1 32.10447.0001:38.657 1:01.820 139.2
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Cto Catalunya de Motociclisme-Copa de España de Velocidad 2025
Superbike
Warm Up

Weather Report
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Track Status: DRY
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